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Positions are referred to OSGB36 National Grid Datum.

The shore features on this
chart are based largely on
Ordnance Survey digital
mapping data with permission of
HMSO. © Crown Copyright 2024.
Peel Licence Number 100018033.

FLATS & SANDBANKS

TOPOGRAPHY

CAUTION OWING TO FREQUENT CHANGES 
IN DEPTHS AND POSITIONS OF FLATS AND 
SANDBANKS THIS CHART SHOULD BE USED 
WITH CAUTION.

Surveyed by:

Processed by:

Checked by:

Issued:

Surveyed: 

080
070

060

050

040

030
020

010350
340

0

090

180

27
0

330

320

31
0

30
0

29
0

28
0

26
0

25
0

24
0

23
0

220

210
200

190 170
160

150

140

130

120
110

100

LPC006_3_2024_001
Brazil Elbow

R

Depth (M)
-500.0m
-8.0m
-5.0m
0.0m


